environmental permit which extends over the whole site.  

Having regard to the above factors, we are of the opinion that the Market Rent of Maryland, Bunny Lane, 

Timsbury, Romsey SO51 0PG and Land on the north side of Bunny Lane, Timsbury, Romsey, SO51 0PG as at 

February 2023 is:-  

£340,000 per annum 

(Three Hundred and Forty Thousand Pounds Per Annum) 

Market Value on the assumption of vacant possession 

You have asked for our opinion of Market Value on the special assumption that the property has vacant 

possession. Since we are making the assumption that the lease for which the site is subject to is an internal

[...]

We believe a marketing period of circa 6 to 12 months would be required to achieve a sale at our 

opinion of Market Value.  Therefore, on this basis, which we consider to be an unrealistic timetable we believe 

the Market Value of the property on the special assumption of a reduced marketing period would be in the 

region of:  

£2,800,000 

(Two Million, Eight Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

Our valuation includes the freehold interest together with buildings and site infrastructure. 

Purchasers’ costs have not been deducted from our valuation as we believe that this property would be sold 

to an owner occupier as opposed to an investor.